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Concession Approvals, Wi thdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/36-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

8445. 11.00) Carding yarn 
8445.20.00) 
8445. 13.00 
8445. 30. 00 
8445.30.00) 
8445.40.00) 
8445.40.00 
8445.90.00 
8445.90.00 
8445.90.00 
84.46 
84.46 
84.46) 
84.48) 
Whole Item 
8447.90.09 
8447.90.09 
8447.90.09 
8448.19.00 
8448.20.00) 
8448.31.00) 
8448.32.00 
8448.32.00 
8448.39.00 
8448.49.00) 
8448.59.00) 
8448.59.00 
8535.90.29) 
8536.69.00) 
8536.69.00 
8544. 70. 00 

Tariff 
Item 

3920.20.09 
3926.90.69 
4412.29.09 
8302. 10.00 
8436.29.00 
8537. 10. 00 
9401.90.19 

9503. 30. 00 

Drawing yarn 
Saurer-Allma ... machine 
Twisting ... yarn 

Tentering ... machines 
Machinery ... fibre 
warping ... creels 
warping ... cloth 
High ... looms 
weaving industrial 
Weaving . . . looms 

Dial machines 
High machines 
WARP machines 
Ti tan . . . machine 
Card clothing 

Drafting ... machines 
Travellers, ... machines 
Catalogue ... 8445.11.00 
Yarn ... machines 

Parts . . . machines 
Splitters ... boxes 

Plugs, ... Office 
Fibre ... Ltd 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Plain cast PP film 
Plastic ratchet take up safety visor 
Block board 
Rising butt hinges 
Cagemaster plasticage system 
Full voltage starters 
Wooden or metal parts of chairs viz one piece combination 
arm and leg 
Montessori pre school educational aids 

NOTE 

Ref. 
No. 

930105E 

401139C 
930427E 
931395J 

461594J 
522089A 
701575F 
50!053F 
111978J 
461113G 
622247B 

701610H 
111977L 
800255L 
900630D 
l 11981J 

920614A 
111985A 
920632K 
111980L 

740450G 
506079G 

909756C 
981805H 

Ref. 
No. 

982544E 
982576C 
983373A 
982456B 
983163A 
982594A 
982552F 

621828J 

No. 166 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods I isted in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, wi 11 not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 20 day of September 1990. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 


